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Tariff Notice No. 1974/ 107-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
List Appn. Tariff Goods Part 

No. Item 

I I Other Pref. 
II No. 

I Normal B.P. Ref. From To 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
38 .19.299 Tanning extracts, tanners' bates, and Free Free Free 10.8 12 1/7/74 30/6/80 

other substances, commonly used in 
making leather or in treating hides 
and skins 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
17038 38.19.299 Tanning extracts and other substances, 

I 
commonly used in making leather or 
in treating hides and skins 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
73 .40.497 Dished and flanged ends with a dia- Free Free Free 10.2 .. 1/7/74 30/9/75 

meter in excess of 183 cm and a thick-
ness in excess of 2.54 cm 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
19299 73 .40.497 Dished and flanged ends formed from 

not more than two pieces, with an 

I 
inside diameter in excess of 215 cm 
and a thickness in excess of 3 cm 

I I 
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 November 1974. Sub­

missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1974/106-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have 
been declined: 

Applications Advertise d 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff I Gazette 

Notice No. No. 
I -- ---

17131 29.16.031 Chloromethylphenoxybutyric acid (MCPB) . . . . .. . . 1974/90 No. 81, 29 A 

17338 39.02.032 Water extendable polyester resin . . .. . . 
1974, p. 181 

. . .. 1974/91 No. 81, 29 A 

17127 40.14.069 Nylon reinforced neoprene Fabritanks .. .. 
1974, p. 181 

. . .. . . 1974/90 No. 81, 29 A 

16358 83.08.000 Flexible correctors, for use in the manufacture or repair of petrol dispensing pumps 1974/80 
1974, p. 181 

ugust 
7. 
ugust 
8. 
ugust 
7 
ugust 
3. 
ugust 
8. 

ugust 

No. 75, 1 A 

17437 84.18.102 Hydro extractors .. .. . . .. . . 

17152 84.18 .129 Paasat extractor tray-dust extractor .. .. .. 
17045 84.22.028 Bucket elevated /conveyor systems for use in food processing lines 

17244 85.22.202 Loma model 3F metal detector .. .. .. .. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1974. 
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J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


